LAKES OIL N.L.

A.C.N. (004 247 214)
Banjo No.1A

PEP 155 (east)
DAILY GEOLOGICAL REPORT No. 9
Date: 17 Jan 06
Depth: 229.6m

Progress: 0m

Days from Spud: 07
Rig:


Drilltec

GL(ASL):

80m

Drilling Rep:
Tim O’Brien
RT (AGL):

0.8m

Geologist:

Ben Edwards
Last Casing:
4.0” at 229.6m
Comments: Run and cement 4” casing.
	Interval (mRT)
	Hydrocarbon Show Summary
	Gas

	
	No new formation drilled today
	


	Formation Tops:
	Prognosed

(mRT)
	Actual٭
(mRT)
	Actual٭
(mSS)
	Difference٭
(High/Low)

	Pleistocence Dunes
	Absent
	0.8
	+80
	-

	Haunted Hills Gravel
	0.8
	057
	+22.2
	56.2 Low

	Jemmy’s Point Formation
	15
	066
	+13.2
	41 Low

	Gippsland Limestone
	50
	082
	-1.2
	32 Low

	Lakes Entrance Formation: Seacombe Marl Member
	190
	133
	-52.2
	57 High

	Lakes Entrance Formation: Cunninghame Greensand
	Absent
	222
	-161.2
	-

	Colquhoun Gravels
	360
	225
	-164.2
	135 High

	Granite Basement
	400
	
	
	

	Total Depth
	600
	
	
	


٭Provisional, based on mudlog
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